
 

 

 

 

 

ICMA: Member Brexit Contacts Directory  Cash Bonds   04 July 2019 

 

Firm Contact Title/Position Division/Department Telephone Email 
ANZ  Trevor Vail Global Head of Credit Trading  Global Markets/Credit 

 
Trevor.vail@anz.vom 

AXA IM Yannig Loyer Global Head of Trading Trading and Securities 
Financing 

0033 144 456 720 Yannig.Loyer@AXA-IM.com 

BGC Steve Mitchell Head of Brexit Client 
Communication 

Change Team 0207 894 8859 Steven.Mitchell@bgcpartners.com 

BlackRock Sachin Dehra Director Trading Legal 
 

Sachin.dehra@blackrock.com 

BNY Mellon Brian Lynch Head of Capital Markets EMEA Markets 0207 163 7373 Brian.ec.lynch@bnymellon.com 

Citi Andrew Love  Legal Counsel  Legal  020 7508 9080  Andrew.love@citi.com  
Barry Yin Legal Counsel  Legal  020 7508 6944 Barry.Yin@citi.com 

Crédit Agricole Mariano 
Goldfischer 

 Managing Director Credit 0207 214 6141 Mariano.goldfischer@ca-cib.com 

 
Danske Bank 

Torben Koefoed  Senior Dealer Repo Desk 0045 45 14 39 25 toko@danskebank.dk 
 

David Laredo Business Manager Global BPO Area 0045 25 50 14 17 dl@danskebank.dk 

EFG Bank AG Marco Ferrari Senior Vice President Head of Fixed Income Dept 0041 91 809 4150 marco.ferrari@efgbank.com 
Goldman Sachs David Camara Head of Electronic Trading Market Structure Transition 

 
David.Camara@gs.com 

 Francis Todd 
Brexit 

Managing Director Market Structure Transition  Francis.todd@gs.com 
Brexit@gs.com 

HSBC Stewart Macbeth Director Global Markets 0207 991 6217 stewart.macbeth@hsbc.com  
Fabrice Llabres Co-head of eTrading  Financial Market 0207 767 8401 Fabrice.Llabres@ing.com 
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ING Stephane Malrait Head of Market Structure and 
Innovation 

Financial Market 0207 767 8801 stephane.malrait@ing.com 

Jefferies Benedict Traill Sales Fixed Income 0207 898 7326 btraill@jefferies.com 
Jefferies David Webb Head European New Business  

and Projects 
Corporate 0207 029 8548 dwebb@jefferies.com 

 Kelly Buchanan  Primary & Secondary market 
operations 

01202 323 518 Kelly.m.buchanan@jpmorgan.com 

JP Morgan Dylan Farrugia Vice President Business Management 0207 134 8657 Dylan.Darrugia@jpmorgan.com  
Nicholas 
Hamilton 

Executive Director Repo operations  0207 134 8205 Nicholas.hamilton@jpmorgan.com 

LCH James Upton Commercial Services Director RepoClear and  EquityClear 0203 197 4619 james.upton@lch.com 

SocGen CIB Mathieu 
Casadevall  

Director Capital Market / FIC 0207 762 4032 mathieu.casadevall@sgcib.com 

 Kevin Fraites AVP Global Operations 0203 578 8110 Kevin.Fraites@tdsecurities.com 
TD Securities 
 

Horatio Zhang Director Trading Business 
Management 

0207 448 8399 Horacio.Zhang@tdsecurities.com 

UBS Frances Later EMEA COO FRC FX Rates & Credit 0207 567 2867 Frances.Later@ubs.com 

Wellington Tom Maughan  Global Trading  TMaughan@wellington.com 
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Repo and collateral 

 

Firm Contact Title/Position Division/Department Telephone Email 
ANZ Noel Carlin Global Head of Repo Trading Global Markets/Rates 

 
Noel.carlin@anz.com 

AXA IM Ernst Dolce    Ernst.DOLCE@axa-im.com 
BGC Partners Steve Mitchell Head of Brexit Client 

Communication 
Change Team 0207 894 8859 Steven.Mitchell@bgcpartners.com 

BlackRock Sachin Dehra Director Trading Legal 
 

Sachin.dehra@blackrock.com 

BNY Mellon Brian Lynch Head of Capital Markets EMEA Markets 0207 163 7373 Brian.ec.lynch@bnymellon.com 

Citi Barry Yin Legal Counsel Legal 020 7508 6944 Barry.Yin@citi.com 

Crédit Agricole Michael 
Semaan 

Managing Director GSF 0207 214 7442 Michel.semaan@ca-cib.com 

EFG Bank AG Alberto Zanzi First VP Sec Lending Collat Mgt 0041 91 588 093875 alberto.Zanzi@efgbank.com 
 David Camara Head of Electronic Trading Market Structure Transition  David.Camara@gs.com 
Goldman Sachs Francis Todd 

Brexit 
Managing Director Market Structure Transition 

 
Francis.todd@gs.com 
Brexit@gs.com 

HSBC Stewart 
Macbeth 

Director Global Markets 0207 991 6217 stewart.macbeth@hsbc.com 
 

Richard Pryce  GSF Financial Market 0207 767 8396 Richard.Pryce@ing.com 

ING Roger Gardner GSF Financial Market 0207 767 8727 Roger.Gardner@ing.com 

 Leonie Clark Repo Trading and Sales Fixed Income 0207 898 7365 leonie.clark@jefferies.com 
Jefferies Nicholas Trott Euro Rates Repo Trader Fixed Income 0207 898 7332  ntrott@jefferies.com 
 Kelly Buchanan  Primary & Secondary market 

operations 
01202 323 518 Kelly.m.buchanan@jpmorgan.com 

JP Morgan Dylan Farrugia Vice President Business Management 0207 134 8657 Dylan.Darrugia@jpmorgan.com  
Nicholas 
Hamilton 

Executive Director Repo operations  0207 134 8205 Nicholas.hamilton@jpmorgan.com 

LCH James Upton Commercial Services Director RepoClear and  EquityClear 0203 197 4619 james.upton@lch.com 
Schroders Laura Binns Business Manager Technical Support 0207 6583701 Laura.binns@schroders.com 
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SocGen CIB Mathieu 
Casadevall  

Director Capital Market / FIC 0207 762 4032 mathieu.casadevall@sgcib.com 

TD Securities Kevin Fraites AVP Global Operations 0203 578 8110 Kevin.Fraites@tdsecurities.com 
TD Securities Horatio Zhang Director Trading Business Management 0207 448 8399 Horacio.Zhang@tdsecurities.com 
UBS Thomas A 

Morgan 
Repo COO Group Treasury 0207 568 2949 Thomas-A.Morgan@ubs.com 

Wellington Tom Maughan  Global Trading  TMaughan@wellington.com 
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